
 Question on Notice
No. 1278

Asked on 26 October 2021


MR R MOLHOEK ASKED THE MINISTER FOR TOURISM, INNOVATION
AND SPORT AND MINISTER ASSISTING THE PREMIER ON OLYMPICS
AND PARALYMPICS SPORT AND ENGAGEMENT (HON S HINCHLIFFE) ―

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise the total number and value of FairPlay Vouchers issued in 2019-20 and 2020-21 financial years, in the Southport Electorate, reported separately by (a) sporting code, (b) age and (c) gender?

ANSWER:

A breakdown of vouchers redeemed in the Southport Electorate by financial years (2019-2020 and 2020-2021), activity, age and gender is provided as
Attachment 1.

Where the number of vouchers redeemed by any single activity is less than 20, these activities have been removed from the report provided to ensure any child or family accessing the FairPlay vouchers program remains unidentifiable for privacy reasons.


ATTACHMENT 1 - FairPlay vouchers redeemed in the Southport electorate in 2019-2020 and 2020-2021

a) FairPlay vouchers redeemed in 2019-2020 in Southport electorate by activity Activity Vouchers redeemed Total amount
Australian Football 24 $3,520
Gymnastics 104 $15,600
Ice Skating 29 $4,350
Rugby League 46 $6,900
Rugby Union 30 $4,500
Swimming 23 $3,410
Touch 149 $22,350
Grand Total* 562 $84,060


FairPlay vouchers redeemed in 2020-2021 in the Southport electorate by activity Activity Vouchers redeemed Total amount
Australian Football 32 $4,800
Boxing 34 $5,100
Football (Soccer) 38 $5,700
Gymnastics 175 $26,250
Netball 101 $15,150
Rugby League 141 $21,150
Rugby Union 79 $11,850
Swimming 27 $3,922
Tennis 32 $4,800
Touch 147 $22,050
Grand Total* 950 $142,055

Grand Total* - Due to provisions in the Information Privacy Act 2009, activity providers who have redeemed 20 vouchers or less over the reporting period have not been included in the list. This is to protect the possible identification of children or families who have presented.


b) FairPlay vouchers redeemed in 2019-2020 in Southport electorate by age
Age Vouchers redeemed Total amount
5 30 $4,460
6 45 $6,750
7 42 $6,220
8 57 $8,550
9 66 $9,900
10 42 $6,300
11 57 $8,550
12 64 $9,500
13 49 $7,350
14 48 $7,180
15 29 $4,350
16 23 $3,450
17 10 $1,500
Grand Total 562 $84,060


FairPlay vouchers redeemed in 2020-2021 in the Southport electorate by age Age Vouchers redeemed Total amount
5 70 $10,460
6 71 $10,620
7 83 $12,450
8 81 $12,130
9 104 $15,490
10 94 $14,095
11 90 $13,490
12 90 $13,371
13 88 $13,148
14 52 $7,795
15 60 $8,980
16 41 $6,145
17 26 $3,880
Grand Total 950 $142,055


c) FairPlay vouchers redeemed in 2019-2020 in Southport electorate by gender Gender Vouchers redeemed Total amount
Female 280 $41,860
Male 279 $41,750
Grand Total** 562 $84,060


FairPlay vouchers redeemed in 2020-2021 in the Southport electorate by gender Gender Vouchers redeemed Total amount
Female 487 $72,927
Male 460 $68,678
Grand Total** 950 $142,055


** child prefers not to indicate gender

